

The National CACFP Sponsors Association looks toward the future for Child Nutrition Reauthorization.

The lack of a bipartisan agreement is disappointing, but we will continue every effort to build the best nutrition programs we possibly can for our children.

AUSTIN, TX, USA, December 9, 2016 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The National CACFP Sponsors Association (NCA) commends the tireless efforts by both the Senate Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, & Forestry and the House Education and the Workforce Committee on an array of child nutrition programs via the Child Nutrition Reauthorization (CNR) bill. We appreciate your willingness to listen to feedback and



"It is disappointing that some of the good provisions in the CNR bill are not going to be effective soon."

attempts to make this bill truly bipartisan. NCA President, Vicki Lipscomb, echoed the sentiments of many in the child nutrition community. "It is disappointing that some of the good provisions in the CNR bill are not going to be effective soon. However, we look forward to working with the 115th Congress to ensure that our Nations children receive the much need benefits from our Federal Child Nutrition Programs."

Since 1986 the National CACFP Sponsors Association (NCA) is the leading national organization for sponsors who administer the USDA Child and Adult Care Food Program (CACFP). We provide education and support to thousands of members in the CACFP community and in particular to sponsors of all sizes from across the country. We strive to improve communication between families, care givers, sponsors, and their supervising government agencies.

Elizabeth Sherman National CACFP Sponsor Association 512-850-8278 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2016 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.